			<u> Si</u>		
	05-23-2003	Patent	partment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT		
MAY 1 6 2003	102455829	, HEET			
	PATENTS ONL	<b>Y</b> Docke			
TO: New Somethis Soner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Submission Type  Conveyance Type					
V New 5 - 16-0)	Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	·	U.S. Government se ONLY by U.S. Government Agencie	·		
			cret File		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additiona	al names of conveying parties at	Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) Frank J. RIVAS			4-07-2003		
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month_ Day Year		
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	M	lark if additional names of receiv	ring parties attached		
Name (line 1) Q.E.D. Systems, Inc.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not		
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Address (line 1) 4646 N. Witchduck Road			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from		
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Virginia Beach	VA	23455			
City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and A	Nuuress Enter	for the first Receiving Party onl	y.		
Name John C. Kerins					
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.					
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive					
Address (line 3) Suite 500					
Address (line 4) McLean VA 22102-3833					
2003 GTDN11 00000047 10378080 8021 40.00 DP	FOR OFFICE USE ONL	Υ			

Fublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

ONIS 0001-0027	_	PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703-610-8649
Name John C. Kerins		
Address (line 1) MILES & STOCKBRIDGE P.C.		
Address (line 2) 1751 Pinnacle Drive		
Address (line 3) Suite 500		
Address (line 4) McLean VA 22102-3833		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark if addit	ional numbers attached
• •	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	• • • •
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	ımber(s)
10/378,080		
If this document is being filed together with a new Paterwas	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the total r	number of properties involved.	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos  Deposit Account	sed J Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add D	itional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: #	501165
A	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	√ No □
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel attached copy is a true copy of the or indicated herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true and c riginal document. Charges to deposit acco	correct and any ount are authorized, as
John C. Kerins, Reg. No. 32,421	And the second	5,1672
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid by Q.E.D. Systems, Inc., (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and having an office at 4646 N. Witchduck Road, Virginia Beach, Virginia 23455 and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Frank J. Rivas, have sold, assigned, and conveyed and do hereby sell, assign, and convey unto said Q.E.D. Systems, Inc., its successors or assigns, my entire right, title, and interest:

- (1) in and to an invention entitled "Marine Deck Repair Replacement Assembly", as described or intended to be described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States an application filed March 4, 2003, as application Serial No. 10/378,080;
- (2) in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including extensions and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (3) in and to all applications for patents on said invention or any application for invention certificate now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including any applications for patent filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or the European Patent Convention or under any other International Convention and to any and all patents and invention certificates granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents and invention certificates may be granted.

I do hereby covenant and agree that I will, upon request of Assignee, its successors, or assigns, and without further consideration to me:

- 1. execute any and all papers deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors or assigns, to fulfill the intent and purpose of this agreement, and
- 2. provide the Assignee, its successors or assigns, with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or said application and will testify as to the same in any judicial or other proceeding related thereto;

Page 1 of 2

it being understood that any expense incident to such activities shall be paid by said Assignee, its successors or assigns and not by me,

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States, and each of them, to the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein.

Typed/Printed Name: Frank J. RIVAS

Date:

Signaturé

Inventor

#9188981V1